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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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Decorative Arts Auction
Tuesday, July 18th 2023

Torchiere Pedestal with Glass Shelves,
42"H.

$60 - $100

1 

Lot # 4
4 Acrylic on Canvas signed Barry Tate,

27 1/2 x 47","Sunset on the Coast".
$300 - $500

Art Deco Style Figural Lamp with Glass
Shade, 17 3/4"H.

2 

Lot # 5
5 Serigraph signed (Thomas) McKnight,

26" x 27 3/4", marked piece LXXXIII/C.
$200 - $300

3 Daum France Glass Star Vases, 2
1/2" - 6 1/4"H, Design: Pierre D'avesn.

6 Pair of BZ Decorative Crafts Acrylic
Column Table Lamps, 30 1/4"H.

$150 - $200

$100 - $150

7 WMF Glass Bowl, Yellow, 14" diam.
$60 - $100

$60 - $100

3 

Orrefors Sweden Bowl "Corona" 5 1/16"
x 8 7/8"

9 

12 4 Vintage 1940's Czech/Bohemian Art
Glass Figurines with original stickers.

$100 - $200

Somerville Editions Print after Maud
Lewis,19 x 23""Team of Oxen Plowing"

13 Florence Sculpture d'arte Giuseppe
Armani model 1531C "Tosca" with
Certificate.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

14 Biot France Pottery Vase
monogrammed H.H.(Hans Hedberg),
9 1/2"H.

$150 - $300

$80 - $120

15 Ignis Italy 800 Silver & Onyx 1943-
1968 Modernist Totem, 10 1/8" x 2
3/8" x 2 3/8".

$100 - $200

10 Ceramic Panel signed Pam Holloway,
22 1/4 x 30" "Moon Over Ya-Leese",
#2/10.

16 Pair of Jade Bookends, 6 1/4"H.
$60 - $100

$100 - $200

17 Villeroy & Boch Jugendstil Design
Plated and Ceramic Oval Tray, 16
1/4"W.

$50 - $100

8 

18 Cut Crystal Center Bowl with Everted
Rim, 5" x 9 7/8" diam.

$50 - $60

11 Daum France Purple Glass Vase, 4
1/2"H.

19 Watercolour signed J(Jean) Richards,
9" x 11 1/2", "Abstract".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

$120 - $180

Parsons Barnett Gallery Romare
Bearden 1980 Exhibition Poster, 26"
x 15".

313 

316 Cast Iron & Enamel Coal Scuttle with
Scoop & Coal 23" L

$60 - $100

Vintage Ceramic Black Panther
Table Lamp with Pyramidal Shade,
19 1/2 x 13 5/8 x 9 3/4".

317 Collection of 4 Model Aircraft,
Grumman & Lockheed with
Miniatures and Wings.

$150 - $200

$60 - $100

318 National Art W.R. MacAskill
Photograph, 19 3/8" x 15 1/4", "A
Sign of the Sea".

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

319 Brass Kindling Box, 21 1/4"H.
$50 - $60

314 Collection of 6 Carved Stone Bird
Figures signed (Vance) Theoret, 5
1/8" - 14"H.

320 1887 Coloured Engraving after
Herbert Gardy, 21 X 34 1/2" "The
Bridal Eve.".

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

321 Zsolnay porcelain Dancer Figure, 12
7/8"H.

$100 - $200

312 

322 Mixed Media signed John Pennoyer,
13 " x 20 5/8", "The Magic Drum"
1983.

$50 - $100

315 Cornell Mahogany Center Table, 29
1/8" x 31" diam.

Lot # 324
324 Ekornes Green Leather Stressless

Lounge Chair, minor wear.
$200 - $300

$100 - $200

Lot # 325
325 4 Artek Domus Arm Chairs, Design

Ilmari Tapiovaara.
$300 - $500

323 Antique Turkoman Carpet, approx.
58 x 48" (condition noted).



292 

295 Hand Knotted Heriz Persian Carpet,
approx. 8' x 5'4".

$50 - $100

Pair of Contemporary Crystal Column
Candlesticks, 12"H.

Lot # 293

296 Pair of 1920's Figural & Caramel
Glass Lamps, 26 1/2" h.

$100 - $200

293 

297 Kachina Style Stoneware Sculpture,
signed 'illegible', 22 1/2"H.

$60 - $100

Sligh Longboat Key Lido Shores
Desk, 60" wide.

298 Pottery Dish signed Malkin, 15"W.
$50 - $60

$250 - $500

299 Pair of Silver Plated Table
Candleabra, 8 1/8" X 9 7/8" X 9 7/8"

$100 - $150

$60 - $100

300 Drexel Heritage Lillian August
Cocktail Table, 50"l.

$100 - $200

294 Walnut Armchair with Reeded
Features, 38 1/2"H.

301 Daum France Crystal Table Lamp,
TH 25 1/4" with Daum Reference
Book.

$80 - $100

$50 - $100

305 3 C.1980's Upholstered Dining
Chairs on Casters, 33"H.

$60 - $100

Borghese Composition Bust marked
Frederick Long, 12" x 11 3/8" x 5".

303 

306 Oil on Board signed by Peter
Matthews (1931-2020), 9 1/2 x 11 1/2
"Vogue Theatre Vancouver"

$50 - $100

Fairthorne (Studios) Ca. Verdigris
Copper Alloy Bowl, 2 7/8" x 6"d.

307 Indonesian Pyramidal Chest of
Drawers, 65 1/4"H.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

308 Vintage Photograph: WW2 British,
"Bayonet Practice", 7 x 9"

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

309 Maple Bowl Signed Peter Demchuk
2018, 5 1/8" x 20 3/4" x 14 1/8".

$60 - $100

304 Oak Spool Parlour Table, 29 1/8"H.

310 Gibson Epiphone Special SG Model
Guitar, 38 1/2" l.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 311
311 Pair of Ebanista "Harlow" Occasional

Chairs.
$200 - $400

302 

23 Alexander Graham Plane Telephone,
9 1/2"L.

$80 - $120

Coloured Etching signed Sonia
Gilbert, 9" x 10 1/2", "Lune de Miel".

21 

24 WMF Glass Bowl, Cherry and Peach,
13" diam.

$60 - $100

Mixed Medium on Canvas, 22" x 23",
"Saving Grace-Homage to the B.Dr.
Bitches"

25 Watercolour signed (Gil) Caldwell, 22"
x 18 1/2", untitled, Totem Village.

$80 - $120

$50 - $100

26 Oval Pottery Platter signed Kinichi
(Shigeno), 26"W.

$200 - $300

$60 - $100

27 Mark Graf Serigraph after David Milne,
17 3/4" x 21", "Clouds" ed. 88.

$50 - $70

22 Best & Lloyd Porcelain Table Lamp,
32 1/2"H.

28 2 Pink Laminated Cubical End Table,
Larger 21" x 30" x 30".

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

29 Watercolour signed Marion Broom, 16"
X 26 1/2" "Chinese Porcelain Flowers.

$50 - $100

20 

Lot # 30

Lot # 31
31 Rosenthal Porcelain Plaque after

Rembrandt, 12" x 10", "Der Mann mit
dem Goldhem".

$200 - $300

30 Serigraph signed (Thomas) McKnight,
26 3/4" x 28", "Breakfast Room"
#48/175.

32 Gilbert Banjo Clock, C.1920's, 30"H.
$150 - $200

$200 - $300



$60 - $100

33 

36 19th Century Firkin, Original Milk Paint
Finish, 10 1/4"H

$60 - $80

Wall Mounted Porcelain Scroll,
unsigned, 29 1/2"H.

Lot # 34

37 Mauviel Copper Stock Pot marked
"Made in France", 11"H.

$60 - $100

34 

38 Johannes Anderson "Sonja" chair for
Vamo Sonderborg, 30" x 19" x 21".

$150 - $300

Rosenthal Porcelain Plaque after
Hans Makart, 9 1/4" x 7 1/4", "Die
Falknerin".

39 Molded Glass Pendant Ceiling Fixture
,13"H.

$60 - $100

$200 - $300

40 Pair of Contemporary Oval Facet
Crystal Urns, 16 1/2"H, small Shell
Foot Rim.

$80 - $100

$50 - $60

41 Circular Mirror on Marble Stand, 18"
H.

$50 - $60

35 9 Socket Wrought Metal Floor
Standing Candlebra, 46 1/2"H.

42 

45 WMF Glass Bowl, Tangerine and
Yellow , 13 3/4" diam.

$60 - $100

Stoneware Bowl Impressed ML (Mark
Lawrence), 4 7/8" x 15 1/4" diam.

43 

46 Faux Succulent Arrangement in
Ceramic Planter, 24" wide.

$50 - $60

Solid Brass Elephant Ornament, 24
1/2"L.

47 Brass Low Table with Mixed Media
Concrete Surface, 14" x 48 1/2" x 48
1/2" (one corner restor

$100 - $200

$50 - $100

48 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, approx.
5'3" x 3'6".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 49
49 Italian Wassily Chair, 29 1/4" x 30 3/4"

x 27 1/2".
$250 - $350

44 Stoneware Vase signed (Fred) Owen,
14 7/8"H.

50 Vintage 1980's Low Profile Sofa,
100"L.

$100 - $200

$80 - $120

2 Whiting & Davis Mesh Evening
Bags, 7 1/2" and 9 3/4".

273 

276 Dino Martens Italian Art Glass Bowl,
7" diam, Tutti Frutti Pattern.

$50 - $100

Grove Pottery Juglet Monogrammed
JG, 4"H.

277 3 Pottery Wares signed (Gordon)
Hutchens: Vase, 7"H / Dish, 9" diam.
/ Mug, 4 1/2"H.

$80 - $100

$50 - $60

278 2 Moorcroft Pomegranate Vases:
Baluster, 3 5/8"H and Oviform, 3
1/8".

$150 - $200

$60 - $100

279 Pair of Fendi FS 300 140 Sunglasses
plus Case (worn).

$60 - $100

274 Royal Copenhagen Faience Vase,
Design Ellen Malmer, 5 3/8"H.

280 Blue Glazed Pottery Jar signed JG
(Jan) Grove, 4"H.

$80 - $100

$50 - $100

281 2 Moorcroft Pomegranate Vases:
Poppy, 6 1/2"H, and Leaf and Berry,
3 1/4"H.

$100 - $150

272 

282 Lego Architecture "Falling Water"
Building Toy in Original Box, 15"W.

$50 - $60

275 Pair of Jefferies & Co. Silver Plated
Totem Servers, 10 3/4"L.

283 Holmegaard Bowl (Per Lutken 1950)
and Lobed Bowl, 11 1/4" and 10"W.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60 $200 - $300

284 

287 2 Holmegaard Glass Bowls, Design
Per Lutken, 5 1/4 and 11 1/8" diam.

$60 - $100

Set of 3 Decorative Japanese
Swords on Stand, plus 4th Sword NO
Stand.

285 

288 Extendable Teak Stereo Cabinet, 63"
wide when closed.

$150 - $250

Stoneware Vase Signed T. (Ted)
Diakols, 12" H.

289 Pair of Contemporary Table Lamps
with Mica Style Shades, 21 1/2"H.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

290 Pottery Charger signed Sandra
Millott, 18 5/8" diam.

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

Lot # 291
291 Stoneware Shallow Bowl signed

(Walter) Dexter, 13" diam.
$150 - $300

286 Kwagiulth Stoneware Vase
Monogrammed JC(Judy
Cranmer)'80, 9 3/4"H, North- west
Coast Design.



254 

Lot # 257
257 Pair of Lee Industries Florence

Walnut Armchairs, 33 3/8"h.
$300 - $400

Lim.Ed.Print signed by K.Amisson,
16 3/8 x 23","Spectacular
Performance".

255 

258 Oil on Canvas Signed H. Leung, 29"
x 59 1/2", "Canal Scene".

$100 - $150

Wilkinson Semi-Porcelain Dresser
Set (no basin), 20 3/4 x 10 3/8 x 1
1/2 / Pitcher, 12"H.

259 Franz Porcelain "Island Beauty"
"Hibiscus Design Vase" With Original
Box, 10 5/8" H.

$50 - $100

$50 - $70

260 Kahla Porcelain Demitasse Set with
6 Cups and Saucers.

$75 - $125

$100 - $200

260A Oak Wall Cabinet with
Shakespearean Motif Panels, as
found, Losses Noted 15 1/3" X 26
3/8" X 5 1/2"

$150 - $250

256 Mahogany Bowfront 4 Drawer Chest
with False Drawers.

261 Contemporary Bakers-style Rack,
72" x 24 1/4" x 13 1/4".

$60 - $100

$120 - $180

262 

265 3 Daum France Crystal Ornaments, 1
1/4" - 6 1/4"H.

$50 - $60

Ltd Edition Print, signed indistinctly,
19 1/2" x 15", "All Ways, Always",
Ed.407/950.

Lot # 263

266 Collection of various Royal Doulton
and other small Character Jugs and
Tobys.

$70 - $140

263 

267 2 Porcelain Nodders: Bisque Seated,
5 3/4"H / Glazed Standing, 4 1/2"H.

$50 - $60

Pair of Moorcroft Pomegranate
Candlesticks, 3 1/4"H and Globular
Vase, 4 1/8"H.

268 Moorcroft Pomegranate Teapot,
handle restored, 8"H.

$100 - $200

$200 - $300

269 Ivory Box, 2 1/4" x 4 3/8" diam with
Shroud of Graduated Ivory Beads,
No Export.

$100 - $150

$50 - $60

270 Royal Doulton Stoneware Humidor,
lacking retainer, 5 7/8"H.

$50 - $60

264 Vintage Enameled "Cats" Box Signed
(Bernard) Seguin (Porier), 1 1/4" x 8"
x 5".

271 The Poster Palace "Bag One" John
Lennon Catalogue.

$120 - $160

$50 - $100

$50 - $100

Pennsylvania House Brass Framed
Mirror 41 7/8L

56 Watercolour with Illegible Signature,
"Tulips".

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

57 Collection of Pine Sundries: Wall
Shelf,23"H / Cranberry Scoop / Salt
Box / Spigot.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

58 Silkscreen signed Paul Shaub, 14 1/4"
x 12 1/2", "Going Out"

$60 - $80

53 Canadian Walnut Magazine Rack,
19"W

59 Vintage 1980's Low Profile Sofa,
100"L.

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

60 Frank Lloyd Wright Style Table Lamp,
16"H.

$100 - $200

51 

61 Contemporary Globular Glass Table
Lamp, 25"H.

$60 - $100

54 2 Framed Prints-Largest 13"X 18".

62 Herman Miller Demilune Occasional
Table, 28 3/4" High

$60 - $100

$50 - $80

63 4 Eames Style Molded Dining Chairs,
35 1/2"H.

$100 - $200

Vintage 1980's Low Profile Arm Chair ,
39"W.

64 Lithograph after Goyo Hashiguchi, 11
1/2" x 15", "Reclining Nude".

$150 - $200

52 

55 Serigraph signed by Edith Jones/79,
14 1/2 x 18 3/8" "Afterglow", 2/6.

65 

68 "Royal Dutch Art" Pottery Vase, 10
3/8"H. Design: Wim Vissor.

$50 - $60

Mahogany Framed Mirror, 19 x 15".

66 

69 Japanese Bronze "Crane" Vase
Converted to a Table Lamp.

$75 - $125

Benedicta Studio Brass Table Lamp.

70 Demilune Waterfall Laminated Desk,
30 1/2" x 49 1/2" x 28 1/4".

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

Lot # 71
71 Bijar Wool Carpet, approximately 10'2"

x 4'3".
$300 - $500

$50 - $60

72 Hardwood Carving signed F(Frank)
Whale, 27 1/2"H "Madonna".

$50 - $100

67 2 Stoneware Items signed and attrib.
to (Bob)Kingsmill: Candle- stick, 11"H
& signed plaqu

73 Art Glass Bowl Acquired Vancouver, 5
5/8" x 13 1/4" x 12 1/2".

$60 - $100

$80 - $120



78 John Bergen Studio Pottery Dish,
Monogrammed JB'87, 2 1/8" x 15 3/4".

$60 - $100

Stoneware Sculpture signed Roger
Stribley, 28 1/2" x 5 3/4" x 14",
"S.S.Beavercove" (damage n

79 Painting on Bone, Attributed to George
Little Child 17 1/2" H.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

80 Chrysoprase Boulder, 3 1/2" x 10 3/4 "
x 7 1/4".

$200 - $300

$200 - $300

81 Pair of Molded Plaster Composition
Figures, 24 1/2"H.(restoration noted).

$50 - $100

76 Set of Royal Albert & Paragon China,
"Bride's Choice".

82 Royal Worcester Porcelain Figurine,
5/8"H.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

83 Royal Copenhagen Porcelain "Girl
with Butterfly" Figure, 6 1/8"H.

$50 - $100

74 

84 Pair of Norwegian Sterling (marked)
Silver Viking Boat Condiments, 41gms

$80 - $120

77 Old Working Decoy, Lacking Lower
Bill, 14 3/4"L.

85 German Silver Mesh Evening Bag, 7
1/2"H.

$50 - $100

$50 - $60

86 Goldscheider Pottery Bust, 5 3/8"H.
$100 - $200

Serigraph signed (Thomas) McKnight,
25 1/2" x 27 1/4", "Interior Scene", AP
21/30.

75 

91 5 Strands of Cultured Freshwater
Pearls with Gold Tone Spacers,
approximately 28"L.

$50 - $100

Silpada Designs Wrist Watch with
Sterling Silver (925) Strap, 58 gms,
7"L.

92 Contemporary Galleried Cocktail Tray
22 1/2"W.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

93 Vilas Platinum Series Low Table,
C.1957, 40"W.

$80 - $120

$60 - $100

94 Vintage Canada Furniture
Manufacturing Wicker Work Table,
27"H.

$50 - $70

89 Hallmarked Silver Charm Bracelet with
various Charms, 9.2 grams.

95 Fox Fur Stole, 48"L.
$80 - $100

$50 - $60

96 Set of WMF Silver Plated Flatware
with Original Boxes.

$80 - $100

87 

97 Franz Porcelain "Iris Flower" Design
Vase 12 3/8 H

$100 - $150

90 Italian Amber Goldstone Art Glass
Pendant / Necklace.

98 European Carved Tripod Table, 21"H
$60 - $100

$50 - $60

99 3 Glass Vases signed Porterfield
Studios, 3" - 7 1/8"H.

$80 - $120

4 Silver Bracelets:3 Sterling (marked) /
1 84 Zlotnik (as found), TW 103
grams.

88 

$80 - $100

239 

241 Ebonised Low Square Table with
Nesting Seats, 19 3/4" x 33" x 33".

$80 - $120

Corner Cabinet, 80"H. -

Lot # 240

242 6 Glass Hearts:2 Japanese, 3 1/2"W
/ Murano / R.Held / Venini / Yellow.

$50 - $100

240 

243 Glass Seal Sculpture with "Mats
Jonasson Sweden" Sticker, 7" Wide.

$50 - $100

7 Ceramic Vessels signed Graeme,
Platter is 18 1/2"W. (14 total pieces
total).

244 Strand of Antique Murano Glass
Beads , acquired Zazzibar, approx.
26".

$60 - $100

$150 - $300

245 Iittala Paadar Salad Bowl Set, 5
piece, 9 and 4 3/8 diam.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

246 3 "Loud Ware" Pottery Dishes signed
Jane Willingale (England) Bowls 9"
diam.

$80 - $120

240A Canadian Pine Full Front Bureau,
40 1/8"H.

247 

250 Bronze Sculpture signed L(possibly
Leopold) Bernhard, 1999, 11 1/8" x 6
x 14", "Woman on Bull".

$200 - $300

5 Fruit Shaped Condiment
Dispensers, 3 3/4" High.

248 

250A Oil on Canvas after Modigliani, 32"
x 21", "Paul Guillaume 1916".

$50 - $100

Art Nouveau Gilt Green Glass Vase,
4 3/8"H.

Lot # 250B
250B Central Asian Hand Knotted Wool

Carpet, approx. 9'3" x 4'10".
$200 - $400

$60 - $100

251 Oil on Canvas signed by Ann
Conway 96', "With Height", 65 1/2 x
36".

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

252 Lim.Ed.Print signed Robert Bateman,
22 1/2 x 33 1/4","Salmon Watch-
Spirit Bear".

$100 - $200

249 3 Murano Glass Dishes, Leaf
Shaped, 12 1/2"L.

253 Ltd. Ed. Print Signed Robert
Bateman, 21 1/4" x 28 3/4", "At The
Nest - Secretary Birds".

$120 - $180

$60 - $100



$100 - $150

224 Collection of Various Ceramics:
Vases / Bowls / Figures, 1 1/2" - 13
1/2"H.

$60 - $100

222 

Lot # 225
225 Stanley King Size Bed.

$100 - $400

Collection of Crested Goss Wares,
Approximately 100 Pieces.

Lot # 223

226 Pair of Turquoise Pottery Table
Lamps with Turquoise Glass Finials,
TH 36".

$60 - $100

223 

227 Southeast Asian Bird Cage, 35" x 27
" x 13 3/4".

$60 - $100

Stanley Furniture Banded Cherry
Dresser and Mirror 44" x 68" x 21"

$200 - $400

$100 - $200

Collection of Salins Studio / Villeroy
& Boch and Other White Dinner
Wares.

229 

232 Central Asian Kilim Wool Carpet,
approx. 9' x 5'2".

$100 - $150

Shidio Anna Australian Pottery Dish,
12 3/8" diam.

233 Lim.Ed.Print signed by Carol Evans,
12 x 19 3/4","The Carvers Daughter".

$80 - $140

$50 - $60

234 Contemporary "Perfume" Glass
Table Lamp, 18"H.

$80 - $100

$60 - $100

235 Contemporary Tile Inset Console
Table and Mirror, 24 3/8"H.

$60 - $100

230 Bugatti Italy Pedestal Bowl (10 5/8"
H) and Cruet Set.

236 Lim.Ed.Print signed by Carol Evans,
27 x 18 1/2""Verts of Light".

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

237 Oil on Masonite signed Merrill Peck
"Mount Baker".

$100 - $200

228 

238 12 Royal Doulton Medium Character
Jugs and Falstaff Toby.

$120 - $160

231 Birch Dining/Work Table, 60"L, No
Leaves.

100 

103 Hand Knotted Prayer Rug, approx.
60 x 38" (condition noted).

$80 - $120

Walnut Drop Side Table.

101 

Lot # 104
104 Pair of Lee Industries Button Tufted

Tub-Style Armchairs, 33" w.
$300 - $400

Sterling Silver Rim Cocktail Tray, 12"
diam. with 14 Patio Wine Glasses

105 8 Baccarat "Paris" Liqueur Glasses,
4 1/2"h.

$150 - $300

$50 - $60

106 Collection of 10 West German
Pottery Vases, 3 1/2" - 12 1/2"H.

$80 - $100

$50 - $70

Lot # 107
107 3 Ceramic Vessels signed G.(Gary)

Merkel, 9 1/4" - 12 1/4"H.
$200 - $300

102 19th Century Mahogany Paterae
Inlaid Drop side Table

108 Lim.Ed.Print signed by B(Brian)
Travers-Smith,13 3/4 x 20 3/4",
"Sentinel"

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

109 

112 Square Stoneware Dish signed
(Walter) Dexter, 1 1/2" x 13 3/4", x 13
3/4"

$100 - $200

Large Beveled Mirror, 41 3/4" x 78".

110 

113 Stoneware Vase signed Kybor (Fred
Owen)'90, 11 1/8"H.

$60 - $100

Mixed Media on Board, Signed Kris
Tangriverso, 31 1/2 X 19 1/2, "Sari
Baza Benares India".

Lot # 114
114 Stoneware Shallow Bowl signed

(Walter)Dexter, 15 1/2" diam.
$150 - $300

$60 - $100

115 Ink Composition signed Lorne
Loomer, 21 x 29","Sumi- E".

$60 - $100

$50 - $150

116 Stoneware Vase monogrammed AB,
10 1/2"H.

$50 - $60

111 Oil Canvas Board Signed Grant
Fuller, 18" X 24" "Seagulls".

117 Square Stoneware Dish with Carved
Surface signed (Walter) Dexter, 1
1/4" x 14" x 14".

$50 - $100

$100 - $200



121 2 Swarovski Crystal Train Sets, 5
and 4 pcs with Display Tracks.

$100 - $200

Watercolour signed Gould, 23 1/4" x
18 1/4", Tropical Fish.

119 

122 3 Various Pottery Items: Chalice (8
1/2"H), Vase, Lobed Bowl.

$50 - $60

Collection of 5 West German Pottery
Pitchers and Planter (cracked), 9 1/8"
- 14"H.

123 Collection of Lambert Potteries
Northwest Coast Motif, Teacups,
Saucers, Ashtrays.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

124 4 Stoneware Vases signed Kybor
(Fred Owen)'90, dated variously, 4
1/2" - 5 1/2"H.

$60 - $100

$50 - $60

125 Rosenthal Pollo Vase, 4 3/4"L /
B.Vallien Giraffe / Blue Dog Bottle /
Pottery Bird.

$50 - $100

120 Collection of Aynsley & Paragon Tea
Cups and Saucers.

126 Royal Copenhagen Porcelain
"Sailboats" Bowl, 11 7/8" d.

$60 - $100

$100 - $200

127 Chodziez Polish China Coffee
Service with 6 Cups and Saucers.

$100 - $150

118 

$80 - $120

130 Ink and Watercolour Signed Linkert
72, 14 3/4" x 11", "Outreached
Figure".

$60 - $100

128 

Lot # 130A
130A Handcrafted Metal Work

Headboard by Chubb Flitton, 80" x
82" x 6"

$150 - $300

6 Royal Doulton Medium Character
Jugs.

Lot # 129

131 Oil on Canvas Signed Francois, 15
1/4" x 19 1/4", "...between Latchfor &
Cobalt".

$60 - $100

129 

132 Ltd. Ed. Print Signed Robert
Bateman, 21 1/2" x 22 5/8", "Wild
Turkey".

$100 - $200

Long Lateral Bookcase, 4'11" x 8'3" x
14 3/8".

$300 - $500

$175 - $225

Rosenthal Versace Stopper and
Cased Set of Murano Glass Candies
with 4 Glass Goblets.

206 

209 Oil on Canvas Signed Eliza Hawkins,
23 1/2" x 35 1/2", "Downtown".

$200 - $300

3 Japanese Porcelain Bowls, 6 1/2 to
9 7/8" diam.

210 Oil on Board Signed A. Biro, 15 1/2"
x 31 1/2", "Modernist Cityscape".

$100 - $150

$50 - $60

211 Pottery Platter (18 1/2"W) and
Pitcher signed G.(Gary) Merkel.

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

212 Vintage Oak 5 Drawer Chest, 43 1/2"
H.

$50 - $100

207 "Audition" AM Radio Wrist Watch, as
found 32 1/2 L.

213 2 Mixed Media Signed Catherine
Moffat Verso, 9 1/2" x 7 1/2", "Ring
Cycle".

$50 - $100

$50 - $70

214 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 23" x 46
1/2", "Coastal Scene".

$100 - $200

204 

215 3 Stoneware Vases signed Kybor
(Fred Owen), dated variously, 5 7/8"
- 9 1/8"H.

$60 - $100

208 Pyrography Plaque "Arthur", 37 1/2"
X 15 3/8".

$50 - $100

218 2 Acrylic on Canvas signed Adelle
Andrews verso, 36" x 12" and 18" x
42", untitled variously.

$80 - $100

216 

219 4 Hollohaza Figurines, 5 1/4" - 11
1/4".

$60 - $90

Collection of Various Glass Sundries

Lot # 217

220 2 Crystal Items: Orrefors Hexagonal
Vase, 3 3/8"H and Val St. Lambert
Bowl, 2 3/4" x 4 3/8" diam

$50 - $60

217 

221 3 "Loud Ware" Dishes signed Jane
Willingale (England), 11 1/2" - 14 3/4"
diam.

$80 - $120

Pair of Stanley Banded Cherry Night
Tables, 33 1/2" x 37 1/2" x 19".

$200 - $400



$100 - $200

$300 - $500

189 Watercolour signed by Suraiya Khan,
23 x 21", "Hanging Basket w/ Ferns".

$60 - $100

Lot # 186

190 Vintage Steno Chair, 29 1/2" H.
$50 - $60

187 

191 Contemporary Metal Work Hanging
Disc 35 1/2" diam.

$80 - $120

Acrylic on Canvas signed Adelle
Andrew verso, 24" x 28", "Cryptic
Exploration #10".

192 Stoneware Roundel signed (Bob)
Kingsmill, 21 1/2" diam., untitled.

$100 - $200

$100 - $200

193 Collection of various Jazz Records
with list, (5 Boxes).

$100 - $200

186 Pair of Acrylic on Canvas signed
Barry Tate, each 38 x 28", "Farm on
the Ocean".

194 2 Composition Ornamental Columns,
82"H.

$50 - $100

188 Collection of various Jazz Records
with list, (5 Boxes).

195 

198 Oil on Canvas,19 1/2 x 15 1/2",
"Blackbird with Apples".

$80 - $120

4 Stoneware Jugs, 12 1/4" - 14 1/2"H

196 

199 4 Panel Japanese style Oil on
Canvas Screen, Each Panel 84 x 16
x 7/8".

$100 - $200

4 Danish Stainless Dishes with 3
Glass Vases, 3 5/8 - 7 5/8"H /
Driftwood Sculpture.

Lot # 200
200 Felt Cafe 7 Step Through Bicycle,

17" Downtube.
$200 - $400

$50 - $60

201 Metal Floral Wall Hanging &
Beadwork Floral Doorway Curtain.

$50 - $100

$50 - $60

202 4 Lladro Figures: Seated Couple, 11
1/2" x 9 3/4" x 5 1/4" / Flautist , Two
Girls.

$100 - $200

197 Collection of various Art Glass
Vessels, 3" - 16"H.

203 5 Hollahaza Porcelain Bird Figures,
Tallest 9 1/2".

$50 - $70

$60 - $100

137 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, 83 x
38" (condition noted).

$80 - $120

LEP Signed by Bev Doolittle, 23 1/4"
X 23 1/2", "Sacred Circle"

138 Stoneware Dish signed (Walter)
Dexter, 9 1/8"

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

139 Stoneware Vase signed (Walter)
Dexter, 5 1/8" x 5 3/8" x 5 3/8".

$100 - $150

$80 - $100

140 Stoneware Bowl signed (Walter)
Dexter, 5 1/4" x 6", 3/4" diam.

$100 - $200

135 Brass Droplet Wall Sconce (8 1/2" x
9" x 8 1/2") and Mixed Media
Decorative Panel, 13 3/8"H

140A Raku Vase signed Larry Aguilar, 6
3/8"H.

$50 - $60

$50 - $60

141 Ceramic Teapot signed (Kinichi)
Shigeno, 13 1/2"L.

$60 - $100

133 

142 Pottery Dish signed Kinichi
(Shigeno), 13 1/8" diam.

$200 - $300

136 4 Finnish-style White Enameled
Counter Height Stools.

143 Knabstrup Danish Stoneware
Plaque, Design Dietlinde Mein.

$60 - $100

$150 - $200

144 Stoneware Low Bowl signed (Walter)
Dexter, 2 1/4 x 9 1/4" diam.

$100 - $150

Serigraph Signed Indistinctly, 25 3/8"
x 20", "Self #3 - 229/300".

134 

Pottery Pitcher signed JG (Jan)
Grove Victoria, Canada, 7"H.

$100 - $150

145 

148 Stoneware Bottle Vase with Green
Features, signed (Fred) Owens, 8 1/4
"H.

$50 - $100

Porcelain Vase signed (Bob)
Kingsmill, 5 1/8" x 6 1/4" diam. Fish
and Bird Motif.

146 

149 Studio Pottery Vase signed Gail
Hazelhurst 2021, 14 1/4"W.

$50 - $60

Stoneware Bird Figure signed (Pat)
Webber, 11 3/4"L.

150 Lorenz Furniture Montreal Counter
Height Stool, 39 1/2"H (spotting
noted).

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 151
151 Bronze Figure Signed Linda S.

Stewart, 17" x 13 3/4" x 7 7/8",
"Roping Dreams" AP/30.

$800 - $1,200

$50 - $100

147 



$500 - $700

$80 - $120

154 Hand Knotted Indian Carpet, approx.
6' x 9'.

$100 - $200

152 

Lot # 155
155 Artisanal Oak and Ash Domed Box,

20 x 19 3/4 x 12", includes contents.
$200 - $300

Contemporary Canadian Tiered
Bedside Tables, 29 1/2"h.

Lot # 153

156 Guardian Service Ware Triangular
Aluminum Casserole Dishes with
Bakelite Handle, 18".

$80 - $120

153 Timothy Oulton "Bilbao" Chrome
Frame Chaise Lounge.

161 Chinoiserie Tole Tray, 29"W.
$50 - $60

Bronze Stand, 16" diam / receives 5
1/2" diam.

162 Black and Cream Leather Loveseat,
84"L.

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

163 Wicker Encased Wine Carboy.
$50 - $100

$50 - $100

164 5 Pottery and Porcelain Vessels
signed (Fred) Owen, Largest Vase,
7" x 10" diam.

$60 - $100

159 Habersham Plantation 7 Pc. French
Provincial Dining Suite, 44"d. with 2
leaves.

165 Canadian Walnut Console Table 42
1/2"Wide

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

166 Turned Cherry Wood Bowl, base
monogrammed, 4" x 10 3/4" diam.

$50 - $60

157 

167 Lee Industries Florence Linen
Armchair, 33 3/8"h.

$150 - $200

160 Hand Woven Textile Mounted on
Bar, Aprox 93"L.

168 Pair of Pottery Cup and Saucers
signed (Guy)Simoneau(Montreal), 3
7/8 x 7 7/8 x 7 1/2".

$50 - $60

$100 - $150

169 Canadian Modern Teak Night Table,
18 1/2" x 18" x 15".

$80 - $100

3 Pottery Vessels signed and attrib.
to (Fred) Owen: 2 Vases and Bowl, 4
1/4"-7 3/8"H.

158 

Machine Woven Persian-style
Carpet, Fringe Noted, Approx.10 x 6
1/2'. N

171 

174 19th Century Metal Bound Steamer
Trunk.

$50 - $60

Oil on Canvas Signed E.F. Kaiser, 23
1/8" x 35", "Street Scene with
Carriage".

175 Vintage Steamer Trunk, Repainted,
30"W.

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

176 Pair of Gilt Wood Table Lamps,
(chipping and restoration noted).

$50 - $60

$100 - $200

177 6 "Loud Ware" and other Vessels
signed Jane Willingale (England),
Platter 15"W.

$150 - $250

172 Thomasville Wraparound Club Chair
34 3/4"H.

178 Pair of Snow Shoes, 43"L.
$50 - $100

$150 - $200

179 2 Sets of Flatware: Rogers Silver
Plated and North Craft Japan 24K
Gold Plated.

$50 - $100

170 

180 2 Chintz & Company Bronze Finish
Circular Jardinieres, 11 1/4" x 15 3/4"
diam.

$50 - $60

173 Oil on Canvas Signed Jack Wilkinson
95',37 1/2" x 29 1/4","Dancer"
"Dancer".

180A Acrylic on Canvas Signed Anna
Taylor '98, Verso, 41" x 42",
"Prague".

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

$50 - $100

Lot # 183
183 Central Asian Hand Knotted Wool

Carpet, approx. 8'9" x 5'.
$200 - $400

181 

184 Bombay Co. Vegetal Open
Scrollwork Mirror, 30 1/2" x 26 1/2".

$50 - $60

Dufferin Air Hockey Table, 84"L.

182 

185 Oil on Canvas Signed Gay (Naroff),
19 1/2" x 15 1/2", "Untitled
Composition".

$100 - $150

3 Ebonised Hitchcock Style Side
Chairs.

$50 - $60


